

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3901/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2006 in FMA No.2051/2003

of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SYED MOHAMMED ABBAS ALI MEERZA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2007 (CC 2580/2007)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

In SLP 3901/2007: Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

In SLP..CC 2580/2007: Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. Subodh Kumar Pathak,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Tapas Ray,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petitions.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]

Court Master