

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3901/2007

SYED MOHAMMED ABBAS ALI MEERZA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6369 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 01/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.

Mr Subodh Kr Pathak, Adv.

Mr Shashi Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 3901/2007

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 7 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.2 is served but there is no appearance.

-2-

Item no.30

SLP(C) NO. 6369/2007

Respondent No.1 is served but there is no appearance.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are granted four weeks' time, as last chance,
for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 22.10.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj