

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.6-7/2012 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.8129 OF 2009

SYED MOHAMMED ABBAS ALI MEERZA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[For Directions and exemption from filing O.T.]

Date: 17/10/2012 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv. - Mentioned by
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be taken on Board and let I.A. Nos.6-7 of
2012 in Civil Appeal No.8129 of 2009 be listed after the ensuing
Dussehra vacation in the Mentioning List.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar