

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.6 & 7/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8129 OF 2009

SYED MOHAMMED ABBAS ALI MEERZA Appellant (s)
VERSUS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR PRAYING FOR AND ORDER OF INJUNCTION RESTRAINING RESPONDENT AUTHORITIES
FOR TAKING ANY STEP IN RESPECT OF PROPERTIES OF MURSHIDABAD ESTATE
INCLUDING THE PALACE AT 85, PARK STREET, KOLKATA-
700016 AND AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH
I.A.NO.4 IN C.A.No.8130/2009
(FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 21/01/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Dibyadyuti Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Sathin Das, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Subodh K. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.
Mrs. Sarbani Kar, Adv.
Mr. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.
In the meanwhile, parties are directed to maintain status
quo, as it obtains today.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|