

SECTION XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for early hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8129 OF 2009

SYED MOHAMMED ABBAS ALI MEERZA ..Appellant
VERSUS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. . Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court 's Order dated 30th November, 2009.

It is submitted that there are 7 respondents in the above mentioned matter. Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 are represented through Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate . Respondent Nos. 5 to 7 are represented through Mr. D. K.Sinha, Advocate. Respondent No. 2 has been served at Special Leave Petition stage but no one has entered appearance on its behalf.

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant and respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 have filed statement of case. But Counsel for the respondent Nos. 5 to 7 has not filed statement of case. Original Record has been received from the High Court .

It is further submitted that Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, counsel for the appellant has filed an application for early hearing and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 8.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Court with this report.

Dated this the 5th day of August, 2013. .

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Advocate
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGIS